INVITATION TO BID

Sealed bids will be received by the Becker County Engineer at the office of the Becker County Highway Department, 200 State Street East, Detroit Lakes, MN 56501 for the maintenance contract to include blading and snowplowing in seven (7) maintenance areas throughout Becker County.

- Central
 North Central
 Northwest
 Northwest
 Northeast
- 5. Northwest Central

Bids will be received at the above stated address until 10:00 A.M. Central Standard Time, March 26th, 2019. Bids must be submitted in accordance with the Instructions to Bidders, Bid Specifications and Requirements contained in the bid documents.

Contract awards will be considered by the Becker County Board of Commissioners on April 2nd 2019, at their regularly scheduled meeting.

Bid Documents may be reviewed or obtained at the Becker County Highway Department, 200 State Street East, Detroit Lakes, Minnesota.

Each bidder may bid one or more areas, provided that adequate equipment is available to satisfactorily perform the required work.

Bids must be accompanied by a money order, cashier's check or bidder's bond in the amount of five (5) percent of the total bid amount for one year.

The quantities shown in this proposal are approximate. No guarantee is made either expressed or implied that Becker County will require the amount of service listed.

The County Board reserves the right to accept or reject any or all bids, portions thereof, and to waive informalities.

Dated at Detroit Lakes, MN this 19th day of February, 2019.

Jim Olson Becker County Engineer